07-14-1999



EET

To the Honorat

RECOR

101090452

ademarks:

	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KRISTIAN BERINGS FRIEDA JACQUELINE HELENE SPOREN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name: N.V. MasterFoods S.A.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Industrielaan 5, B-250
	City: Olen, Belgium
	State: Zip:
Nature of Conveyance:	. State
Managar .	
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: Berings June 9, 1999 Sporen June 20, 1999	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the
execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/280,381	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(8) 091280,381 filed March 29, 1999	D. Tatelit (vo.(s)
Additional numbers are	ached? □ Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: ONE
Name: Jan K. Simpson, Esq.	
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1301 McKinney	☑ Enclosed
Suite 5100	- Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Houston	8. Deposit account number:
State: TX Zip: 77010-3095	-
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	1 7777 0 0 1 0 7
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i true copy of the original document.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true copy of the original document. Jan K. Simpson	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy in the copy of the copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Kristian Berings, a citizen of Belgium, residing at Trudobron 75,3800

Sint Truiden, Belgium, and Frieda Jacqueline Helene Sporen, a citizen of Belgium, residing at

Massveld 16, 3630 Houthalen, Belgium; (herein called "Assignors"), are the inventors and owners

of a certain new and useful invention(s) (herein "Invention") and improvement(s) entitled BOIL-

IN-BAG SACHET; and

WHEREAS, N.V. MASTERFOODS S.A., a corporation duly organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws the country of Belgium, and having a principal place of business

at Industrielaan 5, B-250 Olen, Belgium (herein called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and

Assignors are desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Invention,

improvement and any patent and patent application thereon in BOIL-IN-BAG SACHET;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in

hand paid to them and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all our

right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

1. Said Invention and improvements in BOIL-IN-BAG SACHET;

2. United States of America patent application on said Invention filed March 29,

1999, under Serial No. 09/280,381;

3. All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention that have now been

or may in the future be made by Assignors or their legal representatives, whether in the United

States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;

4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted

on said Invention to Assignors or their legal representatives, whether in the United States of

America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;

5213208.1

PATENT REEL: 010082 FRAME: 0975 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law or statutes;

6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

7. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

8. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, applications, patents and like protection.

Assignors covenant that Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue U.S. Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

DATE: 9/06/99

Kristian Berings

DATE: John 199

Frieda Jacqueline Helene Sporen

-2-

5213208.1

PATENT REEL: 010082 FRAME: 0976

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

A REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
1301 McKinney, Suite 5100
HOUSTON, Texas 77010-3095

TELEPHONE: 713/651-5151 FACSIMILE: 713/651-5246

WRITER'S INTERNET ADDRESS: jksimpson@fulbright.com

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER: 713/651-5383

HOUSTON
WASHINGTON, D.C.
AUSTIN
SAN ANTONIO
DALLAS
NEW YORK
LOS ANGELES
LONDON

HONG KONG

July 6, 1999

Re:

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/280,381

Filed:

March 29, 1999

Applicant:

Berings et al.

Title:

Boil-In-Bag Sachet

Atty Docket:

P01829US0

Group Art:

1761

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet.
- 2. Patent Assignment.
- 3. Power of Attorney by Assignee.
- 4. Check for \$40.00 (assignment recordation fee).
- 5. Duplicate of this letter for accounting purposes.
- 6. Return postcard.

Applicants believe no additional fees are due. However, if additional fees are due, please charge to the deposit account of Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P., account number 06-2375 under order number 991632 from which the undersigned is authorized to draw.

Respectfully submitted,

Jan K/Simpson

Registration No. 33,283 Counsel for Applicant

Date: ////99 Fulbright & Jaworski L.:

1301 McKinney, Suite 5100 Houston, Texas 77010-3095

RECORDED: 07/12/1999

Telephone: 713-651-5383 Telecopier: 713-651-5246

5272850.1

PATENT REEL: 010082 FRAME: 0977